Salinas Valley Fair Junior Fairboard 2021-22 New Membership Application

The Salinas Valley Fair is seeking energetic and civic minded youth to join our Jr. Fairboard. This volunteer position is an integral part of our organization. If you want to learn leadership skills, how to communicate with the public, work with people like yourself, and create friendships for life, then this is the job for you.

Name	DOB	_Age
Mailing Address	City	Zip
High School/College		
Home Phone	_ Cell Phone	
Email Address		
Clubs/Sports/Activities/Organizations you are i	nvolved in:	

Do you have any conflicting plans during the Salinas Valley Fair workdays that would prevent you from carrying out your duties May 10-15th 2021? YES/NO If YES please explain ______

Why do you want to be a member of the Junior Fairboard? ______

Why would you be an asset to our organization?_____

Applications due by FRIDAY, OCTOBER 15th, 2021. Please send to Salinas Valley Fair at 625 Division Street, King City, Ca 93930 or email to <u>SVF@saliansvalleyfair.com</u>.

A MANDATORY INTERVIEW and meeting will be held OCTOBER 19th 7 PM, at the Salinas Valley Fair Livestock Office (Subject to change). Please be prompt. **Mail your application at least 3 days in advance**

Reference:	
Parent Signature:	
Parent Cell:	
Applicant Signature:	

Junior Fair Board at the Salinas Valley Fair is a youth volunteer organization that is instrumental in carrying out program and event tasks that support the Salinas Valley Fair. Volunteer hours invested may be used to fulfill the required community service hours for high school graduation.

REQUIREMENTS OF A JUNIOR FAIRBOARD MEMBER: Be available to attend/work during the fair, attend monthly meetings at the Salinas Valley Fairgrounds in King City, attend one Senior Fairboard meeting and help with projects, fundraisers and sign the Jr. Fair Board Contract.

Expectations of a Junior Fair Board Member

• Attend Junior Fair Board meetings scheduled for the 3rd Tuesday of the following months: November, January, February, March, April and May; Daily Meetings before and during the annual fair; Post-fair meetings as scheduled.

• Attend one meeting of the Salinas Valley Fair Board scheduled on the last Thursday for one of the following months: November, February, March, April, May or June.

• Work daily at the Fair in your assigned role

• Be a positive representation of the Salinas Valley Fair and the Salinas Valley Fair Junior Fair Board in your actions and attitude

. • Honor your commitments and accept responsibility for your choices, by giving 48 hours' notice to the Event Chair or JFB President if you cannot work at your assigned event.

- Be helpful, and respectful, to other JFB members, to adult volunteers, Fair staff and the Fair public.
- Respect the property of others.

Events for the 2021-2022 Year:

Attend and work the Kickoff dinner

Attend and work fundraisers the JFB puts on or if we are hired to work

Work the Salinas Valley Fair

*Please note that this year is going to be very last-minute events or have events cancel. We appreciate your flexibility during these uncertain times.